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AIEVADA GSI, INC. GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Page 1
No. Sample Id Au Ag
opt opt
1 RL-125 353 -357 -.0010 -.1000
2 P-75 .0450 -.1000
3 RL-125 357 -362 -.0010 -.1000
4 RL-125 362 -367 -.0010 -.1000
5 RL-125 367 -372 -.0010 -.1000 l o
6 RL-125 372 -377 -.0010 .1000 \’7/ 7 o v
7 RL-125 377 -382 -.0010 -.1000 , 2
8 RL-125 382 -387 .0040 .1300 QL/\/’ N
9 RL-125 387 -392 .0030 .1500 /7,<3 /
10 RL-125 392 -397 -.0010 -.1000 )
1M RL-125 397 -402 -.0010 -.1000
12 RL-125 402 -407 -.0010 -.1000
13 RL-125 407 -412 -.0010 .1300
1% RL-125 412 -417 .0010 .1700
15 RL-125 417 -422 -.0010 .1900
16 RL-125 422 -427 .0010 .1500
17 RL-125 427 -432 .0060 .1600
18 RL-125 432 -437 .0150 .1200
19 RL-125 437 -442 .0020 -.1000
20 RL-125 442 -44T .0030 -.1000
21 RL-125 447 -452 .0010 -.1000
2 P-76 .0500 -.1000
23  RL-125 452 -457 -.0010 -.1000
24 RL-125 457 -462 .0190 1.1400
25 RL-125 462 -467 .0020 -.1000
26 RL-125 467 -472 .0180 .1800
27 RL-125 472 -477 01200 -.1000
28 RL-125 477 -482 (.0140 > .1200
29 RL-125 482 -487 Qg§§§:> 2.5200
30 RL-125 487 -492 (0530 1.3000
31 RL-125 492 -497 «0970)  1.1300
32 RL-125 497 -502 (-0330)) .1000
33 RL-125 502 -506 (.2630) 1.7300
34 RL-125 506 -509 (5100 2.2800
35 RL-125 509 513 (1.4300  45.8300
36 RL-125 513 -517 | -2600 10.5200
37 RL-125 517 -522 .1040 4.4400
38 RL-125 522 -527 .1690 12.3100
39 RL-125 527 -532 .0230 .2600
40 RL-125 532 -537 .0560 .5000
41 RL-125 537 -542 1.0210 .2200
42 P-77 () /0350 -.1000
43 RL-125 542 -547 .0030 -.1000
46 RL-125 547 -552 .0040 -.1000
_ 45 RL-125 552 -557  .0020  -.1000
/(48) RL-125 562 -567 -.0010  -.1000
47 RL-125 567 -572° .0010 -.1000
48 RL-125 572 -577 T.1400 .7400
49 RL-125 577 -582 (0500’ 1.6100
(Eﬁ@ RL-125 582 -587 .0270 1.7300

1498 Kleppe Lane e Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 e FAX:(702)359-6605




AIEVADA GSI, INC. GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Page 2
No. Sample Id Au Ag
opt opt
51 RL-125 586 -590 .0160 .7000
R s e
52 RL-125 590 -594 \,;9560 _.9200
53 RL-125 594 -599 .0050 .1200
54 RL-125 599 -603 -.0010 -.1000
55 RL-125 603 -607 -.0010 -.1000
56 RL-125 607 -612 -.0010 -.1000
57 RL-125 612 -617 -.0010 -.1000
58 RL-125 617 -622 .0020 -.1000
59 RL-125 622 -627 -.0010 -.1000
60 RL-125 627 -632 .0020 -.1000
61 P-78 -.0010 -.1000
62 RL-125 632 -637 .0010 -.1000
63 RL-125 637 -642 .0010 -.1000
64 RL-125 642 -647 -.0010 -.1000
65 RL-125 647 -652 -.0010 -.1000
66 RL-125 652 -657 -.0010 -.1000 /f\
67T M2 657 -662  -.00W  -00 20
68 RL-126 463.5 -468 -.0010 -.1000
69 RL-126 468 -473 -.0010 -.1000
70 RL-126 473 -477.5 .0020 -.1000
71 RL-126 477.5 -482 -.0010 -.1000
72 RL-126 482 -488 -.0010 -.1000
73 RL-126 488 -494 -.0010 -.1000
74 RL-126 494 -500 -.0010 -.1000
75 RL-126 500 -505 -.0010 -.1000
76 RL-126 505 -510 .0030 -.1000
77 RL-126 510 -515 .0040 .1900
78 RL-126 515 -520 .0110 .1800
79 RL-126 520 -525 .0010 .1300
80 RL-126 525 -530 -.0010 -.1000
81 P-79 L0460 -.1000
82 RL-126 530 -535 .0010 -.1000
85 RL-126 535 -540 .0030 -.1000
84 RL-126 540 -545 .0030 -.1000
85 RL-126 545 -550 -.0010 -.1000
86 RL-126 550 -555.% .0010 -.1000
87 RL-126 555.5 -560. 5 .0010 -.1000
88 RL-126 560.5 -566 -.0010 -.1000
89 RL-126 566 -571 .0010 -.1000
90 RL-126 571 -576 -.0010 -.1000
91 RL-126 576 -581 -.0010 -.1000
92 RL-126 581 -586 .0010 -.1000
93 RL-126 586 -591 -.0010 -.1000
9% RL-126 591 -59 -.0010 -.1000
95 RL-126 596 -601 .0010 -.1000
96 RL-126 601 -606 -.0010 -.1000
97  RL-126 606.5 -611. .0010 -.1000
98 RL-129 527 -562 .0020 -.1000
99  P-80 .0430 -.1000

1498 Kleppe Lane e Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 ¢ FAX: (702)359-6605
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NEE
IEVADA GSI, INC. GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT
Page 1
No. Sample Id Au Ag
opt opt

1 RL-125 353 -357  -.0010 -.1000
2 P75 .0450 -.1000
3 RL-125 357 -362 -.0010 -.1000
4 RL-125 362 -367 -.0010 -.1000
5 RL-125 367 -372 -.0010 -.1000
6 RL-125 372 -377 -.0010 .1000
7 RL-125 377 -382 -.0010 -.1000
8 RL-125 382 -387 .0040 .1300
9 RL-125 387 -392 .0030 .1500
10 RL-125 392 -397 -.0010 -.1000
1M RL-125 397 -402 -.0010 -.1000
12 RL-125 402 -407 -.0010 -.1000
13 RL-125 407 -412 -.0010 .1300
1% RL-125 412 -417 .0010 .1700
15 RL-125 417 -422 -.0010 .1900
16 RL-125 422 -427 .0010 .1500
17 RL-125 427 -432 .0060 .1600
18 RL-125 432 -437 .0150 .1200
19 RL-125 437 -442 .0020 -.1000
20 RL-125 4h2 -447 .0030 -.1000
21 RL-125 447 -452 .0010 -.1000
2 P76 .0500 -.1000
23 RL-125 452 -457 -.0010 -.1000
24 RL-125 457 -462 .0190 1.1400
25 RL-125 462 -467 .0020 -.1000
26 RL-125 467 -472 .0180 .1800
27 RL-125 472 -477 .0120 -.1000
28 RL-125 477 -482 .0140 .1200
29 RL-125 482 -487 .0380 2.5200
30 RL-125 487 -492 .0530 1.3000
31 RL-125 492 -497 .0970 1.1300
32 RL-125 497 -502 .0330 .1000
33 RL-125 502 -506 .2630 1.7300
34 RL-125 506 -509 .5100 2.2800
35 RL-125 509 513 1.4300  45.8300
36 RL-125 513 -517 .2600  10.5200
37 RL-125 517 -522 .1040 4.4400
38 RL-125 522 -527 1690 12.3100
39 RL-125 527 -532 .0230 .2600
40 RL-125 532 -537 .0560 .5000
41 RL-125 537 -542 .0210 .2200
L2 P77 .0350 -.1000
43 RL-125 542 -547 .0030 -.1000
4 RL-125 547 -552 .0040 -.1000
45 RL-125 552 -557 .0020 -.1000
4 RL-125 562 -567 -.0010 -.1000
47 RL-125 567 -572 .0010 -.1000
48 RL-125 572 -577 .1400 7400
49 RL-125 577 -582 .0500 1.6100
50 RL-125 582 -587 .0270 1.7300

1498 Kleppe Lane e Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 ¢ FAX:(702)359-6605




NEVADS GSH, ING, GECCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Page 2
No. Sample Id I Ag
opt opt
51 R-125 586 -590 ¢ .0160 L7000
52 RL-125 550 =596 ¢/ .0560 | 9200
53 RL-125 594 =599 .0050 .1200
54 RL-125 599 -603 -.0010 -.1000
55 RL-125 603 607 -.0010 -.1000
RL-125 &07 -é12 -.0010 -.1000
57 RL-125 é12 -é17 -.0010 -.1000
RL-125 617 -622 .0020 -.1000
59 RL-125 622 -627 -.0010 -.1000
60 RL-125 627 -632  .0020 -.1000
& p-78 -.00M0 -.1000
62 RL-125 632 -637 000 -.1000
63 RL-125 637 -642 .0010 -.1000
64 RL-125 642 -647 -.0010 -.1000
65 RL-125 647 =652 -.0010 -.1000
66 RL-125 652 =657 -.0010 -.1000
67 RL-125 657 -662 -.000 -.1000
68 RL-126 463.5 -468 -.0010 -.1000
69 RL-126 468 -473 -.0010 -.1000
70 RL-126 473 -477. 0020 -.1000
RL-126 477.5 -482 -,0010 -.1000
RL-126 482 -488 -.0010 -.1000
73 RL-126 488 -494 -. 000 -. 4000
74 RL-126 494 -500 -.0010 -,1000
75 AL-126 500 -50S -.0010 -.1000
76 RL=-126 505 -510 .0030 -.1000
RL-126 510 =315 L0040 .1900
RL-126 515 -520 L0110 v 1800
RL-126 520 -525 .00 1300
RL-126 525 =530 - . 0010 -.1000

8t P-79 0460 =. 1000
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NEVADA GSI, INC.

GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Page 2
No. Sample Id Au Ag
opt opt
1
51 RL-125 586 -590 .0160 .7000 WY
52 RL-125 590 -59 .0560 .9200 “
53  RL-125 594 -599 .0050 .1200 )@?
54 RL-125 599 -603 -.0010 -.1000 b
55 RL-125 603 -607 -.0010 -.1000 /A
56 RL-125 607 -612 -.0010 -.1000
57 RL-125 612 -617 -.0010 -.1000
58 RL-125 617 -622 .0020 -.1000
59  RL-125 622 -627 -.0010 -.1000
60 RL-125 627 -632 .0020 -.1000 L
61 P-78 -.0010 -.1000 \“Z/ 7 ’S)
62 RL-125 632 -637 .0010 -.1000 p 1 D
63 RL-125 637 -642 .0010 -.1000 % ) '
64 RL-125 642 -647  -.0010 -.1000 QL' -
65 RL-125 647 -652 -.0010 -.1000 '/\\ -
66 RL-125 652 -657 -.0010 -.1000 :
67 RL-125 657 -662  -.0010 _ -.1000
68— RL=126 463.5 -468  -.0010  -.1000
69 RL-126 468 -473 -.0010 -.1000
70 RL-126 473 -477.5 .0020 -.1000 \/
71 RL-126 477.5 -482 -.0010 -.1000 \
72 RL-126 482 -488 -.0010 -.1000
73 RL-126 488 -49%4 -.0010 -.1000
74 RL-126 494 -500 -.0010 -.1000
75 RL-126 500 -505 -.0010 -.1000
76 RL-126 505 -510 .0030 -.1000
77 RL-126 510 -515 .0040 .1900
78 RL-126 515 -520 .0110 .1800
79 RL-126 520 -525 .0010 .1300
80 RL-126 525 -530 -.0010 -.1000
81  P-79 .0460 -.1000
82 RL-126 530 -535 .0010 -.1000
83 RL-126 535 -540 .0030 -.1000
8 RL-126 540 -545 .0030 -.1000
85 RL-126 545 -550 -.0010 -.1000
86 RL-126 550 -555.7 .0010 -.1000
87 RL-126 555.5 -560. 5 .0010 -.1000
88 RL-126 560.5 -566 -.0010 -.1000
89 RL-126 566 -571 .0010 -.1000
90 RL-126 571 -576 -.0010 -.1000
91  RL-126 576 -581 -.0010 -.1000
92 RL-126 581 -586 .0010 -.1000
93 RL-126 586 -591 -.0010 -.1000
9% RL-126 591 -59 -.0010 -.1000
95 RL-126 596 -601 .0010 -.1000
96 RL-126 601 -606 -.0010 -.1000
97  RL-126 606.5 -611. .0010 -.1000 i
98  RL-129"_ 527562 .0020 -.1000 ,
99 p-gal S £S5 oo -.1000

1498 Kleppe Lane e Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 ¢ FAX:(702)359-6605 G




JEVADA GSI, INC. GEOCHEMICAL ANALYSIS REPORT

Page 2
No. Sample Id Au Ag
opt opt

51 RL-125 586 -590 .0160 .7000
52 RL-125 590 -59% .0560 .9200
53 RL-125 594 -599 .0050 .1200
54 RL-125 599 -603 -.0010 -.1000
55 RL-125 603 -607 -.0010 -.1000
56 RL-125 607 -612 -.0010 -.1000
57 RL-125 612 -617 -.0010 -.1000
58 RL-125 617 -622 .0020 -.1000
59 RL-125 622 -627 -.0010 -.1000
60 RL-125 627 -632 .0020 -.1000
61 P-78 -.0010 -.1000
62 RL-125 632 -637 .0010 -.1000
63 RL-125 637 -642 .0010 -.1000
64 RL-125 642 -647 -.0010 -.1000
65 RL-125 647 -652 -.0010 -.1000
66 RL-125 652 -657 -.0010 -.1000
67 RL-125 657 -662 -.0010 -.1000
68 RL-126 463.5 -468 -.0010 -.1000
69 RL-126 468 -473 -.0010 -.1000
70 RL-126 473 -477. .0020 -.1000
71 RL-126 477.5 -482 -.0010 -.1000
72 RL-126 482 -488 -.0010 -.1000
73 RL-126 488 -494 -.0010 -.1000
74 RL-126 494 -500 -.0010 -.1000
75 RL-126 500 -505 -.0010 -.1000
76 RL-126 505 -510 .0030 -.1000
77 RL-126 510 -515 .0040 .1900
78 RL-126 515 -520 .0110 .1800
79 RL-126 520 -525 .0010 .1300
80 RL-126 525 -530 -.0010 -.1000
81 P-79 .0460 -.1000
82 RL-126 530 -535 .0010 -.1000
83 RL-126 535 -540 .0030 -.1000
84 RL-126 540 -545 .0030 -.1000
85 RL-126 545 -550 -.0010 -.1000
86 RL-126 550 -555. .0010 -.1000
87 RL-126 555.5 -560 .0010 -.1000
88 RL-126 565.5 -566 -.0010 -.1000
89 RL-126 566 -571 .0010 -.1000
90 RL-126 571 -576 -.0010 -.1000
91 RL-126 576 -581 -.0010 -.1000
92 RL-126 581 -586 .0010 -.1000
93 RL-126 586 -591 -.0010 -.1000
94 RL-126 591 -596 -.0010 -.1000
95 RL-126 596 -601 .0010 -.1000
96 RL-126 601 -606 -.0010 -.1000
97 RL-126 606.5 -611. .0010 -.1000
98 RL-129 527 -562 .0020 -.1000
99 P-80 .0430 -.1000

1498 Kleppe Lane e Sparks, Nevada 89431 e (702)359-6600 e FAX:(702)359-6605




LAC MINERALS
LOT I.D. #:

179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226

PAGE 5

8611
Au Ag
SAMPLE I.D. o/t o/t
RL-120 340 345 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 345 350 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 350 355 -0.001 -0.10
P-66 0.032 0.12
RL-120 355 360 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 360 365 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 365 370 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 370 375 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 375 380 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 380 385 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 385 390 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 390 395 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 395 400 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 400 405 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 405 410 -0.001 -0.10
RL.-120 410 415 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 415 420 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 420 425 0.001 -0.10
RL-120 425 430 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 430 435 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 435 440 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 440 445 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 445 450 -0.001 -0.10
P-67 0.054 -0.10
RL-120 450 455 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 455 460 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 460 465 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 465 470 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 470 475 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 475 480 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 480 485 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 485 490 -0.001 -0.10
RL-120 490 495 -0.001 -0.10
RL-125 0 5 -0.001 -0.10
RL-125 5 10 -0.001 -0.10
RL-125 10 15 -0.001 -0.10
RL-125 15 20 -0.001 -0.10
RL-125 20 25 -0.001 -0.10
RL-125 25 30 - 0.003 -0.10
RL.-125 30 35 0.002 -0.10
RL-125 35 40 0.002 -0.10
RL-125 40 45 0.002 -0.10
RL-125 45 50 0.001 -0.10
P 000 —~— =01 0—
RL-125 50 55 0.003 -0.10
RL,-125 55 60 -0.001 -0.10
RL-125 60 65 0.001 -0.10
RL-125 65 70 0.001 -0.10

\O( Lol 0




LAC MINERALS
LOT I.D. #:

227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274

8611
SAMPLE I.D.
RL-125 70
RL-125 75
RL-125 80
RL-125 85
RL-125 90
RL-125 95
RL-125 100
RL-125 105
RL-125 110
RL-125 115
RL-125 120
RL-125 125
RL-125 130
RL-125 135
RL-125 140
P-69

RL-125 145
RL-125 150
RL-125 155
RL-125 160
RL-125 165
RL-125 170
RL-125 175
RL-125 180
RL-125 180
RL-125 185
RL-125 190
RL-125 195
RL-125 200
RL-125 205
RL-125 210
RL-125 215
RL-125 220
RL-125 225
RL-125 230
P-70

RL-125 235
RL-125 240
RL-125 245
RL-125 250
RL-125 255
RL-125 260
RL-125 265
RL-125 270
RL-125 275
RL-125 280
RL-125 285
RL-125 290

75
80
85
90
95
100
105
110
115
120
125
130
135
140
145

150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185
185
190
195
200
205
210
215
220
225
230
235

240
245
250
255
260
265
270
275
280
285
290
295

w >

PAGE 6

Au Ag
o/t o/t
-0.001 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
0.003 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
0.002 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
0.002 0.10
0.002 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
0.004 -0.10
0.003 -0.10
0.013 -0.10
0.001 0.10
-0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
-0.001 0.11
-0.001 0.10
-0.001 0.17
0.008 0.12
0.005 -0.10
0.002 -0.10
0.003 -0.10
0.002 -0.10
0.002 0.10
0.003 0.15
-0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
~ 0030016~
-0.001 0.10
- 0.005 0.11
-0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
0.001 -0.10
-0.001 -0.10
0.018 0.11
0.011 -0.10




AC MINERALS PAGE 7
LOT I.D. #: 8611

Au Ag

SAMPLE I.D. o/t o/t

275 RL-125 295 300 ~0.001 =0.10 AN
276 RL=I35 0 —5— 0001 010
277 RL-135 5 10 -0.001 -0.10
278 RL-135 10 15 -0.001 -0.10
279 RL-135 15 20 -0.001 -0.10
280 RL-135 20 25 -0.001 -0.10
281 RL-135 25 30 -0.001 0.10
282 pP-71 0.030 0.18
283 RL-135 30 35 -0.001 -0.10
284 RL-135 35 40 -0.001 0.14
285 RL-135 40 45 -0.001 -0.10
286 RL-135 45 50 -0.001 =0.10
287 RL-135 50 55 0.001 0.14
288 RL-135 55 60 -0.001 -0.10
289 RL-135 60 65 -0.001 -=0.10
290 RL-135 65 70 -0.001 0.19
291 RL-135 70 175 0.001 0.22
292 RL-135 75 80 -0.001 0.19
293 RL-135 80 85 -0.001 0.12
|4 294 RL-135 85 90 -0.001 =-0.10
295 RL-135 90 95 0.001 0.16
296 RL-135 95 100 0.013 0.35
297 RL-135 100 105 -0.001 0.15
298 RL-135 105 110 -0.001 0.14
299 RL-135 110 115 -0.001 =0.10
300 RL-135 115 120 -0.001 0.14
301 RL-135 120 125 -0.001 0.12
302 P-72 0.076 -0.10
303 RL-135 125 130 -0.001 0.16
304 RL-135 130 135 0.001 -0.10
305 RL-135 135 140 -0.001 -0.10
306 RL-135 140 145 -0.001 0.17
307 RL-135 145 150 -0.001 0.12
308 RL-135 150 155 -0.001 -0.10
309 RL-135 155 160 -0.001 -0.10
310 RL-135 160 165 -0.001 0.11
311 RL-135 165 170 - -0.001 -0.10
312 RL-135 170 175 -0.001 -=0.10
313 RL-135 175 180 -0.001 -0.10
314 RL-135 180 185 -0.001 -0.10
315 RL-135 185 190 -0.001 -0.10
316 RL-135 190 195 -0.001 =0.10
317 RL-135 195 200 -0.001 -0.10
= 318 RL-135 200 205 -0.001 -0.10
- 319 RL-135 205 210 -0.001 =0.10
= 320 RL-135 210 215 -0.001 0.10
321 RL-135 215 220 -0.001 0.12

322 P-73 0.019 0.10




LAC MINERALS
LOT I.D. #:

179
180

181

182

183

184

185

186

187

188

189

190

191

192

193

194

195

196

197

& 198
199

200

201

202

203

204

205

206

207

208

209

210

211

212

213

214

215

216

217

218

219

220

221

| 222
" 223
- 224
225

226

8611

SAMPLE I.D.
RL-120 340
RL-120 345
RL-120 350
P-66

RL-120 355
RL-120 360
RL-120 365
RL-120 370
RL-120 375
RL-120 380
RL-120 385
RL-120 390
RL-120 395
RL-120 400
RL-120 405
RL-120 410
RL-120 415
RL-120 420
RL-120 425
RL-120 430
RL-120 435
RL-120 440
RL-120 445
P-67

RL-120 450
RL-120 455
RL-120 460
RL-120 465
RL-120 470
RL-120 475
RL-120 480
RL-120 485
RL-120 490
RL-125 5
RL-125 10
RL-125 15
RL-125 20
RL-125 25
RL-125 30
RL-125 35
RL-125 40
RL-125 45
P-68

RL-125 50
RL-125 55
RL-125 60
RL-125 65

345
350
355

360
365
370
375
380
385
390
395
400
405
410
415
420
425
430
435
440
445
450

455
460
465
470
475
480
485
490
495

10
15
20
25
30
35
40
45
50

55
60
65
70

Au

o/t

.001
.001
.001
.032
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.054
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001

Ve ey e
[clololoflolel] ololeleleNololololololeoloNo oo lololofoleoofololeNoleNo oo oo N

COO0OOCOOOO0O

.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.003
.002
.002
.002
.001
.001
.003
.001
.001
.001

-0.
-0.
-0.

-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.

-0
=0

-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.

-0

-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.

-0
-0

PAGE 5

Ag
o/t
10
10
10
.12
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
.10
.10
10
10
10
10
.10
10
10
10
10 é’
10 (/L'
10 &

L 29
.10
e Ak

-0.10 &,

-0.
-0.

-0
-0

-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.
-0.

10 l

.10

10 V

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10

10 .
10 k'S




PAGE 6

Au Ag
SAMPLE I.D. o/t o/t
227 RL-125 70 75 -0.001 -0.10
228 RL-125 75 80 0.001 -0.10
229 RL-125 80 85 0.001 -0.10
230 RL-125 85 90 0.001 -0.10
231 RL-125 90 95 0.003 -0.10
232 RL-125 95 100 -0.001 -0.10
233 RL-125 100 105 0.001 -0.10
234 RL-125 105 110 0.001 -0.10
235 RL-125 110 115 0.002 -0.10
236 RL-125 115 120 0.001 -0.10
237 RL-125 120 125 -0.001 -0.10
238 RL-125 125 130 0.001 -0.10
239 RL-125 130 135 0.002 0.10
240 RL-125 135 140 0.002 -0.10
241 RL-125 140 145 0.001 -0.10
242 P-69 0.031 0.18
243 RL-125 145 150 0.001 -0.10
244 RL-125 150 155 0.004 -0.10
245 RL-125 155 160 0.003 -0.10
& 246 RL-125 160 165 0.013 -0.10
247 RL-125 165 170 0.001 0.10
248 RL-125 170 175 , -0.001 -0.10
249 RL-125 175 180 -0.001 -0.10
250 RL-125 180 185 A -0.001 0.11
251 RL-125 180 185 B -0.001 0.10
252 RL-125 185 190 -0.001 0.17
253 RL-125 190 195 0.008 0.12
254 RL-125 195 200 0.005 -0.10
255 RL-125 200 205 0.002 -0.10
256 RL-125 205 210 QLQQ%_//:QLLQM
257 RL-125 210 215 0.00 -0.10
258 RL-125 215 220 0.002 0.10
259 RL-125 220 225 0.003 0.15
260 RL-125 225 230 -0.001 -0.10
261 RL-125 230 235 -0.001 -0.10
262 P-70 0.030 0.16
263 RL-125 235 240 '=0.001  0.10
264 RL-125 240 245 0.005 0.11
265 RL-125 245 250 -0.001 -0.10
266 RL-125 250 255 -0.001 -0.10
267 RL-125 255 260 -0.001 -0.10
268 RL-125 260 265 -0.001 -0.10
269 RL-125 265 270 -0.001 -0.10
270 RL-125 270 275 -0.001 -0.10
271 RL-125 275 280 0.001 -0.10
W 272 RL-125 280 285 -0.001 -0.10
273 RL-125 285 290 0.018 0.11

274 RL-125 290 295 0.011 -0.10




LAC MINERALS
LOT I.D. #:

275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322

8611

SAMPLE I.D.
RL-125 295
RL-135 0
RL-135 5
RL-135 10
RL-135 15
RL-135 20
RL-135 25
P-71

RL-135 30
RL-135 35
RL-135 40
RL-135 45
RL-135 50
RL-135 55
RL-135 60
RL-135 65
RL-135 70
RL-135 75
RL-135 80
RL-135 85
RL-135 90
RL-135 95
RL-135 100
RL-135 105
RL-135 110
RL-135 115
RL-135 120
P-72

RL-135 125
RL-135 130
RL-135 135
RL-135 140
RL-135 145
RL-135 150
RL-135 155
RL-135 160
RL-135 165
RL-135 170
RL-135 175
RL-135 180
RL-135 185
RL-135 190
RL-135 195
RL-135 200
RL-135 205
RL-135 210
RL-135 215
P-73

300
5
10
15
20
25
30

35
40
45
50
55
60
65
70
75
80
85
90
95
100
105
110
115
120
125

130
135
140
145
150
155
160
165
170
175
180
185
190
195
200
205
210
215
220

Au
o/t
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.030
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.013
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.076
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.001
.019

[eNooloNoNoNololololoNoNoN o]

[
[oNoNoNo)

| T I I I [
oololollojlofolollolololeoNoNoN el

Ag

o/t
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.18
.10
.14
.10
.10
.14
.10
.10
.19
.22
.19
.12
.10
.16

.15
.14
«10
.14
«12
.10
.16
.10
.10
.17
« 12
.10
.10
.11
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.10
.12
.10
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